/463823/2024

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM HOME (A) DEPARTMENT

3rd Floor, CM's Block, Janata Bhawan, Dispur, Guwahati :: 781006 e-Mail : assam.home@assam.gov.in

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur the 22-02-2024

No.E-329382/1712: The services of Shri Ashim Kr. Dey, APS (Retd.), the then Dy. SP, 1st Assam Commando Battalion, Mandakata, North Guwahati are confirmed in Assam Police Service (Junior Grade) with effect from 01-02-2016 as per provisions of Rule 17 of the Assam Police Service Rules, 1966.

No.E-329382/172-A: The services of Shri Hitesh Thakuria, APS, Dy. SP (Border), Assam, Srimantapur, Guwahati are confirmed in Assam Police Service (Junior Grade) with effect from 01-06-2020 as per provisions of Rule 17 of the Assam Police Service Rules, 1966.

Signed by Biswajit Pegu

Secretar**lyate**:t<u>ፆ/ው (፲</u>፡፡ ላይ/፲ ቀበ ሉ\$\$5.5 Home & Political Department

Memo No.E-329382/1712-B

Dated Dispur the 22-02-2024

Copy for

information and necessary action to :-

- 1. The Principal Accountant General (A&E), Assam, Beltola, Guwahati-29.
- 2. The Director General of Police, Assam, Ulubari, Guwahati-7.
- 3. The Inspector General of Police (Border), Assam, Srimantapur, Guwahati.
- 4. The Secretary, Co-ordination to the Chief Secretary, Assam for kind apprisal of Chief Secretary.
- 5. The Deputy Inspector General of Police (Admn.), Assam, Ulubari, Guwahati-7.
- 6. The P.P.S. to Chief Minister, Assam for kind apprisal of Hon'ble Chief Minister.
- 7. P.S. to Addl. Chief Secretary, Home & Political Department for kind apprisal of Addl. Chief Secretary.
- 8. P.S. to Principal Secretary to Chief Minister, Assam for kind apprisal of Principal Secretary.
- 9. The Commandant, 1st Assam Commando Battalion, Mandakata, North Guwahati.
- 10. The Director, Assam Govt. Press, Bamunimaidam for publication of the Notification.
- 11. Website copy.
- 12. Persons concerned.....

By order etc.,
Signed by
Animesh Talukdar
Joint Secretary to the Govt of Assam Home & Political Department